PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7441888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEREK GRAHAM	09/11/2014
DAVID K. LAMBERT	09/17/2014
MICHAEL BRAITHWAITE	09/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEAR ONE INC
Street Address:	5225 WILEY POST WAY
Internal Address:	STE 500
City:	SALT LAKE CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84116

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17865072

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)558-6081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5039641129

Email: mphillips@lpiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: MATTHEW C. PHILLIPS

Address Line 1: 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W.

Address Line 2: 4TH FLOOR EAST

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50044/0033	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW C. PHILLIPS	
SIGNATURE:	/ M.C. Phillips /	
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=ClearOne BMA-CT Assignment From Inventors#page1.tif source=ClearOne BMA-CT Assignment From Inventors#page2.tif

PATENT 507394962 REEL: 060566 FRAME: 0254

source=ClearOne BMA-CT Assignment From Inventors#page3.tif source=ClearOne BMA-CT Assignment From Inventors#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 060566 FRAME: 0255

Patent Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned inventor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ClearOne Inc., ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following patent application for Letters Patent:

Title: BEAMFORMING MICROPHONE ARRAY WITH SUPPORT FOR INTERIOR DESIGN ELEMENTS

App. Ser. No.: 14/475,849

and in and to any application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the improvements; and in and to all rights or priority resulting from the filing of the patent application;

And We hereby authorize Assignee to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name at its election.

And We hereby covenant and agree that We will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any Letters Patent that may issue therefore and that We will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that We will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for the invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to Assignee, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Docket No. 59900-0220

And We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for the invention, resulting from any of the above applications to the Assignee of the invention.

Agreed:	
Date: 9/1/2014	Derek Graham
Date:	David K. Lambert
Date:	Michael Braithwaite

Docket No. 59900-0220

And We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for the invention, resulting from any of the above applications to the Assignee of the invention.

Agreed:	
Date:	Derek Graham
Date: <u>6°p 17, 20</u> 14	David K. Lambert
Date:	Michael Braithwaite

David K Lambert
PATENT

RECORDED: 02/26/2022

REEL: 060566 FRAME: 0259